## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS** BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 11141/2018

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

## **VERSUS**

MADHUKAR KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Shivangi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shyam Bhandari, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Arup Banerjee, AOR

Mr. Rajesh K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Srisatya Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Rovins Verma, Adv,

Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shubhangi Rathore, Adv.

Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Justine George, Adv.

Mr. Sarvshree, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Isha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Statement of case has been filed by the appellant.

has expired. Ld. Counsel Respondent No.12 for the appellant to take appropriate steps in this regard within four weeks, as last opportunity. If appropriate steps are not taken within four weeks, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If appropriate steps are taken within four weeks, be processed as per rules and the matter be listed before this Court again on 18.9.2019.

> ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar