## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 11141/2018

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ORS. VERSUS

Appellant(s)

MADHUKAR KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(As per Hon'ble Courts order dated 18.12.2020 list the appeal in the month of July, 2021 before the appropriated court.)

Date: 14-07-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rahul Shyam Bhandari, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Arup Banerjee, AOR

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned in terms of the letter. List this case on 29<sup>th</sup> July, 2021.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER