

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).11141/2018

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MADHUKAR KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-08-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sweta, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Pritha Suri, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Shyam Bhandari, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

R.3 & 5 Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravi Bharuka, AOR
Mr. Ankit Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Adith Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

Mr. Arup Banerjee, AOR
Mr. Rudra Kr. Dey, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Sharma, Adv.

R.17 Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rovins Verma, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard in part.

List on 18.08.2021 as part heard.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)

(RENU KAPOOR)

